Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

12-28-2001 101926829

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: Kouichi ITO KYOSAN DENKI CO. LTD. MRD Takashi ARAI OAZA OKAZATO 11-3, SOWA-MACHI, Yoshiichi KOGUCHI SASHIMA-GUN, IBARAKI-PREF., 306 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other _ Execution Date: December 11, 2001 A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>December 11</u>, 2001 Patent Application No.(s) 10020994 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: James A. Oliff Enclosed (Check No. 126165) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC deposit account number 15-0461. Address: P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Statement and signature. the or ginal documeny Date: December 19, 2001 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Joel S Armstrong, Registration No. 36,430 otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2____

00000284 10020994 12/27/2001 GTON11 40,00 DP 01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012392 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) _	Kouichi II O		(S)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Takashi ARA	<u></u>	(6)		······································	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Yoshiichi KO	GUCHI				
		(4)						
		I			iollar (\$1.00) and	ther good and valuabl	e consideration paid to transfer and set over to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) KYOSAN DENKI Co. LTD.						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)						
		entire ri and in al substitu	ght, title and into ll applications fo te, and reissue a	erest for the United or patent including	States of America any and all provisional all Letters Patent,		2. §100, in the invention, divisional, continuation,	
(11)	Insert	(11)	FILTER					
	Identification such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign		DI4 N	777074				
	Application Number	,	ey Docket No.				<u> </u>	
			ch the undersign te herewith or	ed has (have) exec	uted an application	for patent in the Unite	ed States of America on	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Decemb	er 11, 2001				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number				
(==,	Identification for filed applications	filed		19, 2001				
provision reexaming from sai assigned and his that may	2) Each undersigned agree ion or continuation or divisi e in every way possible in o 3) Each undersigned agree ms of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author id application(s) to the said of d, and that he has not execut heirs, successors, assigns at 6) Each undersigned here by be necessary or desirable	btaining evi- is to execute rention for P is to perform ited States p wrizes and re- Assignee, as ted, and will and legal repr	dence and going all papers and derotection of India firmative patent to the Assignee of the not execute, any resentatives.	forward with suc- ocuments and perfu- istrial Property or acts which may b ignee. hissioner of Patent entire interest, and y agreements in co	form any act which similar agreement e necessary to obta to issue any and a covenants that he inflict herewith, and	may be necessary in co in, maintain or confirm Il Letters Patents of the as full right to convey! I agrees that this assignment a	onnection with claims or a by reissue or be United States resulting the entire interest herein ament is binding on him any further identification	
docume			3	- the dete(s) ann	osite the undersig	ned name(s).		
	In witness whereof, exec				Kouichi	1TO	(SEAL)	
Date	December 11, 20			tor Signature _	To bouhi	Arai	(SEAL)	
Date	December 11, 20			tor Signature _	Yoshiichi	Koguchi	(SEAL)	
Date	December 11, 2	001						
Date				tor Signature _				
Date				tor Signature _				
Date			Inver	itor Signature				
Date			Inve	ntor Signature				
Date			Inve	ntor Signature		. (L) - II S Consul i	of outside the U.S.A. If	
neithe	This assignment should pr, then it should be signed b	preferably be efore at leas	e signed before: st two witnesses	(a) a Notary Publi who also sign her	ic if within the U.S	A. (0) a U.S. Consult		
Date	December 11, 2	2001		Witness _	- Jusus	re Uno		
Th - 4				Witness				

PATENT REEL: 012392 FRAME: 0262